City of McKenzie

ADVERTISEMENT TO BID

Bids for the City of McKenzie Historic Commission's grant from the State of Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation and the Tennessee Historical Commission for Design Guidelines will be received by the City of McKenzie until 4 p.m. July 7, 2021. The McKenzie Historic Commission will recommend the winning bid to the McKenzie City Council for their approval at the July 8, 2021 meeting at 6 p.m.

The City of McKenzie reserves the right to waive any informalities or reject any or all bids. No bidder may withdraw their bid within 60 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

The City of McKenzie is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. Evaluation proceedings will be conducted within the established guidelines regarding equal employment opportunity and nondiscriminatory action based upon the grounds of race, color, sex, creed or national origin. Interested certified Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms as well as other minority/women-owned firms are encouraged to respond to all advertisements by the City of McKenzie.

The City of McKenzie reserves the right to reject any and all proposals, accept proposals in part or whole, waive defects, informalities or minor irregularities in proposals or proposal process and to make proposals awards, as deemed, to be in its best interest. The City of McKenzie is not responsible for delays occasioned by the U.S. Postal Services or any other means of delivery utilized by the proposer.

McKenzie is not responsible for, and will not open, any proposal responses that are received later than the date and time stated above.

Bids may be mailed or taken to:

City of McKenzie — 2470 Cedar St., P.O. Box 160, McKenzie, TN 38201 Attn: Historic Design Guidelines

Please call 731-352-2292 for questions.

Jill Holland, Mayor City of McKenzie